

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 22364/2019

L. ASHOK CHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AUTHORISED OFFICER AND CHIEF MANAGER, INDIAN BANK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.956/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 13-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR
Ms. Shivani Jena, Adv
Mr. GS Kumaran, Adv

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in refiling the petition is condoned.

(MANASWINI DEVI SHARMA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER