

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1686-1687/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-02-2019 in WPN No. 23638/2014 20-02-2019 in WPN No. 23639/2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

L. ASHOK CHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AUTHORISED OFFICER AND CHIEF MANAGER,
INDIAN BANK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 12210/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 08-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. M. Venmani, Adv.
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment on the medical ground, list the matters after four weeks.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)